administer the Housing Choice Voucher 

Program (Section 8 assistance). 
Ongoing 

The County has outsourced its entire 
allocation of Section 8 Housing Choice 
Voucher Program units to the Regional 
Housing Authority.  According to 
Housing Authority staff all two 
hundred eighty-seven (287) vouchers 
were utilized by Nevada County 
families in 2017 and staff anticipates 
that they will maintain that level in 
2018. 

Retain Program 

AH-
8.3.2 

Create a housing sharing/matching program to 
better utilize the existing housing stock for